PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5008337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE - TO CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT THAT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTS THE IDENTIFIED APPLICATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH	09/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH	
Street Address:	BINGER STRASSE 173	
City:	INGELHEIM AM RHEIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	55216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14676365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 448-1844

Email: leslie.moscatello@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Correspondent Name: BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM USA CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 900 RIDGEBURY ROAD

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 368

Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06877-0368

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09-0583-US-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/ATABAK R. ROYAEE/	
SIGNATURE:	/Atabak R. Royaee/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=09-0583-US-5-2018-06-15-Declaration-Assignment-Improperly-Filed-323.01c#page1.tif source=09-0583-US-5-2018-06-15-Declaration-Assignment-Improperly-Filed-323.01c#page2.tif

PATENT 504961590 REEL: 047234 FRAME: 0908

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application of: Su-Ellen BROWN et al. Confirmation No.: 1652

U.S. Appln. No.: 14/676,365 Examiner: McCollum, Andrea K.

U.S. Filing Date: April 1, 2015 Art Unit: 1646

Title of Invention: ANTI IL-36R ANTIBODIES

Docket No.: 09-0583-US-5

Mail Stop Assignment Recording Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>Declaration of Atabak R. Royaee, Regarding an Improperly Filed Assignment</u> in the Above-Referenced Application

Sir:

- I, Atabak R. Royaee hereby declare as follows:
- 1. I am an attorney of record in the above-reference application.
- 2. Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH is the correct owner and assignee of the above-referenced application which claims priority to US Patent Application Number 13/676,511, filed on November 14, 2012, now U.S. Patent No: 9,023,995, issued on May 5, 2015, the assignment in which was recorded in Reel/Frame No. 031171/0647, on September 10, 2013, conveying assignment interest from inventors, Su-Ellen Brown, Keith Canada, Lukasz Chlewicki, Michael Howell, Detlev Mennerich and Robert Joseph Woska, Jr., to Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH.
- 3. It has come to my attention that in the above-referenced application an erroneous or improper assignment by another company has been filed against the owner's application in Reel/Frame No. 036763/0742, improperly indicating an assignment from certain individual assignors (Rickard Coster, Vincent Huang, Tony Larsson and Mona Matti, who are unrelated to the above-referenced application) to Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (Publ).

PATENT REEL: 047234 FRAME: 0909

- 4. The Assignment recorded under Reel/Frame No. 036763/0742 is erroneous and improper and must be removed. Neither the individual assignors listed, nor Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (Publ) has any connection to the above-referenced application.
- 5. Pursuant to MPEP 323.01(c), I called Ericsson Inc. on June 14, 2018, at 11:30 AM, to request that corrective papers be filed with the Patent Office. However, no one with knowledge or authority on the matter could be reached. More specifically, I called telephone number 972-583-0000, which according to a Google search, was related the correspondence address (6300 Legacy Drive, Plano, TX 75024) provided in the assignment recorded under Reel/Frame No. 036763/0742.
- 6. Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH has always been and continues to be the last correct assignee and the owner of the above-referenced application as it is evidenced by the assignment recorded in the parent application (i.e., Application No. 13/676,511) in Reel/Frame No. 031171/0647.
- 7. Therefore, the Office is respectfully requested to remove the erroneous or improper assignment recorded under Reel/Frame No. 036763/0742.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

/Atabak R. Royaee/ Atabak R. Royaee, Ph.D. Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 59,037

Patent Department Boehringer Ingelheim Corp. 900 Ridgebury Road P.O. Box 368 Ridgefield, CT 06877

Tel.: (203) 448-1844

Date: June 15, 2018

RECORDED: 06/15/2018

PATENT REEL: 047234 FRAME: 0910